S.no

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Branch Office

1 No. Proviencial

office
Basantapur
Bayarban
Belbari
Beltar
Bhadrapur
Bhojpur
Birtamod
Chakchaki
Damak
Devkotachowk
Dhankuta
Dharan
Diktel
Dingla
Duhabi
Hile
[lambazar
Inaruwa
Itahari
Jeettpur
Jhapabazar

Karsiyabazar

ftca aifdisa 3 fei.
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3005 /09/3R A Gedl & YT FATAUCT

Manager Name

Rishabh Bhattarai

Netra Bahadur Shrestha

Sagar Rajdhami
Arjun Dhungana
Narayan Pandit

Om Prakash Dangal
Rabin Shrestha

Tika Raj Rijal

Anil Bhandari
Yuvaraj Uprety
Barun Kumar Karna
Kendip Shrestha
Hari Babu Acharya
Kaji Basnet

Bishnu Bhattarai
Suman Acharya
Tara Kumar Niroula

Lakpa Diki Sherpa

Peshal Kumar
Dhungana

Santosh Lamsal
YeduNath Niroula
Chatra Bahadur Dhakal

Dhiraj Kumar Mandal

Mobile No. S.no

9852061351

9852685051

9852054099

9852820735

9852678881

9852052155

9852674572

9852686587

9852676307

9852026732

9852050370

9852049866

9852849155

9852051959

9852057425

9852050586

9852680933

9852054322

9852054075

9852053575

9852621333

9852065011
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Branch Office

Katahari

Khandbari
Letang
Lukla
Madhumalla
Mahendrachowk
Manebhanjyang
Namchebazar
Nechabihibare
Okhaldhunga
Panbari
Pashupatinagar
Pathari
Phidim
Phikkal
Salleri
Shivagunj
Sijuwabazar

Urlabari

g, |

Manager Name

Paras Kumar
Pradhanang

Anish Kumar
Rayamajhi

Dev Raj Mainali
Chanak Ram Rai
Ganga Prasad Dangal
Indra Yadav
Gyanendra Kumar Bal
Tusundar Rai

TopRaj Parajuli

Suwas Prasad Niroula
Shiva Shankar Lahutia
Dwarika Dahal

Roshan Subedi

Tara Prashad Sapkota
Bibek Dahal

Chitra Bahadur Khadka
Khagendra Kandangwa
Mohan Rai

Raju Kaphle

Mobile No.

9852072955

9852051560

9852043556

9852850555

9852052304

9852069555

9852840248

9852850023

9852828300

9852840207

9852062560

9852680303

9852054995

9852681708

9852680877

9852851155

9852676420

9852029518

9852054018
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S.no

[0e}

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Branch Office

2 No Provincial
Office

Balara

Balawabazar
Bardibas

Barhathawa
Birgunj
Chandrapur

Dhanusha
Mahendranagar

Garudabazar
Gunjbhawanipur
Hanumannagar
Ishnath
Jadukoha
Janakpur
Kalaiya
Kathauna
Lahan
Mirchaiya
Nijgadh
Pidarichowk

Pipara
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Manager Name Mobile No. S.no

Bishwo Gyawali 9855021109

Pawan Kumar Kushwah 9855040494

Sanjaya Sharma 9854031281

Lal Bahadur Thokar 9854030021

Suresh Khatiwada 9854037504
Ranjan Upreti 9855022860
Mani Raj B.K. 9855041749
Suresh Mandel 9854025429

Ghanashyam Katwal 9855025301

Arbind Kumar Jha 9855049910
Suraj Pokhrel 9852820681
Ramhari Adhikari 9855041367

Sammit Kumar Thakur 9854023656
Ranjita Kumari 9854024554
Bivek Kumar Shrivastav 9855025855
Bijaya Kumar Das 9852823835
Bhola Kumar Karki 9852832195
Krishna Deo Goshain 9852832523
Deepak Prasad Poudel 9855024261
Pradeep Kumar Jha 9854024553

Dinesh Kumar Rajak 9854025328

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Branch Office

Pokhariya
Rajbiraj
Shreepur
Simara
Siraha

Sukhipur

Suvarnapur

Manager Name
Dharmendra Chaudhari

Umesh Nepal

Ishwori Prashad
Dhungel

Om Prakash Shah Kanu

Kamalesh Jha
Parshu Ram Majhi

Rishikesh Bhattarai

Mobile No.

9855011023

9852820716

9855025237

9855029002

9852832295

9852832525

9855011109
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ftca aifdisa 3 fei.
RASTRIYA BANIJYA BANK LTD.

FISHUS! IUCTHT TMEH] ET HATAITS

Mobile No.

S.no  Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office Manager Name

y BagmatiProvential o = op ootha 9851237410 A Manthali ~ Rabindra Kumar Man- 9854040056
Office dal
2 Banepa Dinesh Kumar Rai 9851225814 13 Narayangadh Manoj Bilash Panta 9855060313
3 Bhakundebesi  Sujan Kumar Dhakal 9851120154 14 Netrawati Raju Baram 9851313155
4 Bhimphedi  Bishnu Dahal 9855089077 15 Parsadhap Sushil Mahato 9855064707
5 Bidur Rima Shrestha 9851251500 16 Ramechhap  Indra Mani Dulal 9854040057
6 Charikot Upendra Pariyar 9854021302 17 Ratamata Saroj Prasai 9754202755
7 Dhading Anirudra Upadhaya 9851119964 18 Sanghutar Sundar Suwal 9854022055
8 Jalbire Prakash Prasad 9851113800 19 Sindhuli ~ Khil Raj Bhattrai 9854041155
Sedhain
9 Kalikasthan ~D2mbar Bahadur 9851242129
Rokaya
10 Khanikhola  Shankhar Singh 9851279820
11 Kharanitar Rajan Raila 9851237168
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S.no

1

10

11

12

13

Gandaki
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Branch Office

Office
Aanbukhaireni

Aarughat
Amarsinghchowk

Arjunchaupari

Besishahar
Bhachhek

Chame
Damauli
Gaidakot

Galyang Bazar

Gorkha

Kawasoti

Proviceial

Manager Name

Pramod Adhikari

Shree Dhar Ghimire

Kabiraj Bhandari
Lekhnath Adhikari

Arjun Bhattarai

Somnath Paudel

Sanjaya Tikhatari

Prem Prasad Devkota

Kamala Karki
Krishna Panthi
Nabin Aryal
Kapil Karki

Sabin Raj Adhikari

9856024883

9856060055

9751013536

9856031079

9856051327

9856045025

9856040311

066-440343

9856063655

9855052335

9856070494

9856040310

9857030180

Mobile No. S.no

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Branch Office

Khairenitar

Lakeside

Lunkhu Deurali
Manang
Mustang
Patichour

Phalebas

Prithwichowk
Syangjabazar
Tangikot

Triveni

T FEINT TRITET g e T |

Manager Name

Tulsi Mani
Adhikari

Kamala Timilsina

Sandeep Poudel

Santosh Kumar
Thakur

Bimal Poudel

Prem Prasad
Subedi

Toran Bahadur
B.K.

Ram Prashad
Sharma

Prakash Gaire
Nirmal Subedi

Pradip B.K

Mobile No.

9856011357

9856068027

9857628444

9856049184

9857654455

9857628354

9857628354

9856031302

9856050287

9857086300

9857013509
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S.no  Branch Office Manager Name

1 Lumbini P.rovmmal Ananda Subedi
Office

2 Bansgadhi Dhurba Kumar Tharu
3 Ghorahi Shreedhar Ghimire

4 Gulariya Suman Bashyal

5 Khajura Krishna Kumar Dhital
6 Kohalpur Dadhi Ram Acharya

7 Lamahi Dipak Raj Acharya

Mobile No. S.no

9858040092

9857864000

9858024155

9858040155

9858023475

9857831425

10

11

12

13

Branch Office

Narayanpur
Nepalgunj
Parasi

Sandhikharka

Sukkhabandargaha
Bhairahawa

Tulsipur

Ram Prasad Paudel

Binod Pandey

Bhoj Raj Kafley

Kamal Prasad
Acharya

Him Lal Khanal

Gopal Acharya

Manager Name

Mobile No.

9857832918

9858020504

9857046342

9857061155

9857024349

9857821332
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S.no  Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no

1

N

[e8)
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Karnali proviencial p | | g\ mar Thapa 9858070461

office
Bidhyapur Naba Raj Khanal 9858076444
Chaurjahari ~ Hikmat Bahadur Karki 9858029009
Chharkatangsong Binod Sharma 9858029830
Dailekh Chetan BC 9858051319
Dolpobuddha  Bhima Sunar 9858366051
Dullu Krishna Prashad 9858050219

Upadhaya

Dunai Chudamani K.C 9858366003
Jajarkot Ilam bhadur Khadka 9858085055
Jumla Ombahadur Shahi 9858320518

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Branch Office
Luham
Manma

Mehelkuna
Mudkechula
Mugu
Mugum Karma-
Simikot

Soru

Manager Name
Naresh Dhoj Shahi
Suresh Mishra
Chiranjibi Giri
Shiva Tiwari
Harendra Bohora
Jangabir B.K.
Sabita Shahi

Jaya Bahadur Malla

Mobile No.

9857825432

9858320052

9858063127

9857850520

9758900555

9858390007

9858322491

9858390789
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Sudurpaschim
Provincial Office

=

Rajesh Kumar Agrawal 9858477400

2 Baitadi Purusottam Lekhak 9858752097
3 Bajhang Prakash Bahadur Bist 9858488432
4 Bajura Tika Ram Budha 9858424152
5 Bayalpata Purna Bahadur Kunwar 9858420055
6 Dadeldhura Shanta Raj Joshi 9858745434
7 Darchula Rajendra Singh Dhami 9858776681
8 Dipayal Ganesh Bahadur Bista 9858422113

S.no  Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no

10

11

12

13

14

Branch Office

Doti
Kolti
Mahendranagar
Mangalsen
Masta

Shripur Belauri

Manager Name

Mobile No.

Harak Singh Dhami
Kamal Singh Ayer
Karn Dev Joshi

Dhan Bahadur Rawal
Ishowari Datta Badu

Mahesh Raj Bhatta

9858448888

9858488275

9858750192

9759003577

9858485624

9759502268
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